



# ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Burger King's priority is to ensure our customers with food allergies and intolerances have accurate information to make safe choices from our menu. Where any of the 14 specified allergens are present we will tell you. When one of our suppliers reports they have identified a risk cross contamination in their production line we will tell you the product *may contain* an allergen. Burger King restaurants have controls in place to reduce the risk of cross contamination in our own kitchens such as separate storage areas, separate utensils and cleaning equipment for products contain allergens. In common with other catering operations, our kitchens are open environments and there is always a risk of cross contamination. Hence we cannot guarantee any product is entirely free from any allergen and customers with severe food allergies should take this information into account. Although we take great care to remove bones from our meat, poultry and fish products, some small bones may still be present.

- + Allergens** A planned ingredient which is definitely present.
- ? May contain** Our supplier has told us, after carrying out an allergen risk assessment, there is a foreseeable risk of cross contamination of this allergen to the finished product i.e. it is not a planned ingredient but it may be present in the finished product due to factory cross contamination
- Fried Foods\*** Although we have separate fryer vats for different products, they have a shared system for oil filtration. This means there is a risk of cross contamination of allergens when the oil passes through the filter. If you have an intolerance or are allergic to gluten, soya, fish, egg, milk, celery, mustard, sesame or sulphur dioxide, we advise that you do not choose any foods which are deep fried.

All of buns are toasted in the same toaster. They all contain gluten from wheat and some contain milk and sesame. If you are allergic to any of these ingredients you are advised not to choose any of our sandwich products with a bun.

	Allergen information													
	Gluten	Lupin	Soya	Milk Products	Egg	Celery	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame	Mustard	Fish	Mollusc	Crustaceans	Sulphur Dioxide
<b>Beef &amp; Chicken</b>														
WHOPPER®	+			?	+	+			+					
Double WHOPPER®	+			?	+	+			+					
Triple WHOPPER®	+			?	+	+			+					
WHOPPER Jr.®	+			?	+	+			+					
WHOPPER® Cheese	+			+	+	+			+					
Double WHOPPER® Cheese	+			+	+	+			+					
WHOPPER Jr.® Cheese	+			+	+	+			+					
WHOPPER® Bacon & Cheese	+			+	+	+			+					
Double WHOPPER® Bacon & Cheese	+			+	+	+			+					
Steakhouse	+			+	+	+			?	+				
Steakhouse Double	+			+	+	+			?	+				
Angus Burger	+			?	+				?	+				
Bacon Cheeseburger	+			+	?	+			+	+				
Bacon Double Cheeseburger	+			+	?				+					
Bacon Double Cheese XL	+			+	?				+					
Double Cheeseburger	+			+	?	+			+	+				
Big King® XL	+	+	+	+	+				+	+				
Cheeseburger	+			+	?	+			+	+				
Hamburger	+			?	?	+			+	+				
Chicken Royale*	+	?	?	?	+	+			+	?				
Chicken Royale with Cheese*	+	?	?	?	+	+			+	?				
Bacon Cheese Chicken Royale*	+	?	?	?	+	+			+	?				
Chicken Sandwich*	+	?	?	?	+	+			+	?				
Roadhouse Angus	+			+	+				?	+				
Roadhouse Crispy Chicken*	+	?	?	?	+	?			?	+	?	?	?	?
BACON KING™	+			+	+	+			+					
Crispy Chicken*	+	?	?	?	+	?			?	?				+
Chicken BACON KING™*	+	?	?	?	+	+	?		?	?				+
Chicken Tendercrisp*	+	?	?	?	+	+	?		?	?				+
<b>Limited Time Offer</b>														
Long BIG KING®	+	+	+	+					+	+				
Long Chilli Cheeseburger	+	-	+	+					+	-				
Long Seasoned Chicken*	+	?	?	?	+	+			+	+				
Long Texas BBQ*	+			+	?				+	+				
KitKat® FUSION®	+	+	+			?								+
KitKat® Shake	+	+	+			?								+
OREO® Shake	+	+	+											?
OREO® FUSION®	+	+	+											?
Bacon Cheese Loaded Fries				+										
Chilli Cheese Loaded Fries				+	+									
Buffalo Chicken Fries	+	?	?	?	?	+			?					+
Mozzarella Sticks*	+			+	+									
<b>Veggie, Fish, Salad &amp; Plant Based</b>														
Rebel WHOPPER®	+	+	?	?	+	+			+					
Veggie Bean Burger	+	?	?	?	?	+			+					+
Crispy Chicken Salad*	+	?	?	?	?	+			?					
King Fish*	+			?	?	+			+	+	?			
Garden Salad														
<b>Kids</b>														
Kid's Hamburger	+			?	?	?			+					
Kid's Cheeseburger	+			+	?	?			+					
Chicken Nuggets*	+	?	?	?	?	?			?					
Kid's Chicken Sandwich*	+	?	?	?	?	?			+	?				
Kid's Veggie Bean Burger	+	?	?	?	?	?			+					+
Fish Fingers* (3 pieces)	+										+	?		
Apple Slices														
<b>Breakfast</b>														
Ultimate Breakfast Sandwich	+			+	+	+			?					
Breakfast King	+			+	+	+			?					
Bacon Butty	+			+	?	?			?					
Sausage Butty	+			+	?	?			?					
Bacon & Egg Sandwich	+			+	+	+			?					
Sausage & Egg Sandwich	+			+	+	+			?					
Hash Browns*														+
Porridge Original	+	?	?	?	?	?								+

	Allergen information													
	Gluten	Lupin	Soya	Milk Products	Egg	Celery	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame	Mustard	Fish	Mollusc	Crustaceans	Sulphur Dioxide
<b>Sides</b>														
Fries*														
Onion Rings*	+													
Chicken Nuggets*	+	?	?	?	?	?				?				
Chilli Cheese Bites*	+		?	+	?	?								+
Chicken Strips*	+		?	?	?	?				+				
Mozzarella Triangles*	+			+	+									
Chicken Fries (all sizes)*	+	?	?	?	?	?				?				
<b>Beverages</b>														
Latte	?			+										
Cappuccino	?			+										
Flat White	?			+										
Americano	?			?										
Espresso	?			?										
Hot Chocolate	+			+										
Mocca	+			+										
Tea	?			?										
Tropicana® Orange Juice														
Honest Kids Organic Apple Juice														
Fruice® Juice														
Milk				+										
Coca-Cola® (all sizes)														
Coca-Cola® Zero (all sizes)														
Diet Coca-Cola® (all sizes)														
Sprite® (all sizes)														
Sprite® Zero (all sizes)														
Fanta® (all sizes)														
Mineral Water Bottled														
<b>Sweet Treats</b>														
Ice Cream Cone	+		+	+										
Chocolate Sundae				+										
Caramel Sundae				+										
Strawberry Sundae				+										
Chocolate Milkshake	+		+	+										
Vanilla Milkshake	?		?	?										
Strawberry Milkshake	+	?	?	?										+
Hot Chocolate Brownie (with Real Dairy Ice Cream)	+	+	+	+					?					
Hot Chocolate Brownie (with Whipped Cream)	+	+	+	+					?					
Apple Pie Sticks*	+													
Chocolate Sauce				+										
Strawberry Sauce														
Caramel Sauce				+										
<b>Extras</b>														
WHOPPER® Patty														
Angus Patty														
Hamburger Patty														
Pork Sausage Breakfast Patty														
Egg Patty				+	+									
Applewood Bacon														
Crispy Onions	+													
Onions														
Pickles														
Tomato														
Lettuce														
Small American Cheese Slice				+										
White cheese				+										
Extra Mayo					+									
Extra Ketchup Heinz®						+								
Extra Barbecue													+	
Ketchup Sachet						+								
Mayo Sachet					+								?	
Smokey BBQ Sauce	?												+	
HP Sauce	+													
King Sauce	+		+	+										
<b>Bacon</b>														
Mustard													+	